MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
I N D U S T R I A L   C O N T R O L S

Burst pressure
[bar]
Type Code no.
Features • Designed for use in severe industrial environments
• For medium and ambient temperatures up to 125 °C
• Low supply voltage
• All standard output signals: 4-20 mA, 0-5 V, 1-5 V, 1-6
V, 0-10 V
• Enclosure and wetted parts of AISI 316L
• A wide range of pressure and electrical connections
• Temperature compensated, linearized and laser
adjusted
Description The compact high temperature pressure transmitter
MBS 3200 is designed for use in almost all industrial ap-
plications, and offers a reliable pressure measurement,
even under harsh environmental conditions.
The flexible pressure transmitter programme covers
different output signals, absolute and gauge (relative)
versions, measuring ranges from 0-1 to 0-600 bar and a
wide range of pressure and electrical connections.
A robust design, an exellent vibration stability, and a
high degree of EMC/EMI protection equip the pres-
sure transmitter to meet the most stringent industrial
requirements.
Industrial Automation Partner
I N D U S T R I A L   C O N T R O L S
MBS 3200-1011-1AB08-0 060G1870
MBS 3200-1211-1AB08-0 060G1871
MBS 3200-1411-1AB08-0 060G1872
MBS 3200-1611-1AB08-0 060G1873
MBS 3200-1811-1AB08-0 060G1874
MBS 3200-2011-1AB08-0 060G1875
MBS 3200-2211-1AB08-0 060G1876
MBS 3200-2411-1AB08-0 060G1877
MBS 3200-2611-1AB08-0 060G1878
MBS 3200-2811-1AB08-0 060G1879
MBS 3200-3011-1AB08-0 060G1880
MBS 3200-3211-1AB08-0 060G1881
MBS 3200-3411-1AB08-0 060G1882
MBS 3200-3611-1AB08-0 060G1883
MBS 3200-3811-1AB08-0 060G1884
0-1  6 100
0-1.6 12 100
0-2.5 24 100
0-4 24 100
0-6 60 100
0-10 60 100
0-16 150 150
0-25 150 150
0-40 300 400
0-60 360 800
0-100 600 1200
0-160 1200 1200
0-250 1500 2000
0-400 1500 2000
0-600 1500 2000
IC.PD.P20.Q1.02/520B2162
Data Sheet

Burst pressure
[bar]
Type Code no.
Features • Designed for use in severe industrial environments
• For medium and ambient temperatures up to 125 °C
• Low supply voltage
• All standard output signals: 4-20 mA, 0-5 V, 1-5 V, 1-6
V, 0-10 V
• Enclosure and wetted parts of AISI 316L
• A wide range of pressure and electrical connections
• Temperature compensated, linearized and laser
adjusted
Description The compact high temperature pressure transmitter
MBS 3200 is designed for use in almost all industrial ap-
plications, and offers a reliable pressure measurement,
even under harsh environmental conditions.
The flexible pressure transmitter programme covers
different output signals, absolute and gauge (relative)
versions, measuring ranges from 0-1 to 0-600 bar and a
wide range of pressure and electrical connections.
A robust design, an exellent vibration stability, and a
high degree of EMC/EMI protection equip the pres-
sure transmitter to meet the most stringent industrial
requirements.
MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
2 IC.PD.P20.Q1.02/520B2162
Data Sheet MBS 3200 pressure transmitters for high temperature applications
Accuracy (incl. non-linearity and repeatability)
±0.5% FS (typ.)
±1% FS (max.)
Non-linearity (best fit straight line) ≤ ±0.2% FS
Hysteresis and repeatability ≤ ±0.1% FS
Thermal error band (compensated temperature range) ≤ ±1% FS
Response time < 4 ms
Overload pressure (static) Min. 6×FS (max. 1500 bar)
Burst pressure >6xFS (max. 2000 bar)
Durability, P: 10-90% FS >10×106 cycles
Technical data Performance (EN 60770)
Electrical specifications
U
B
Nom. output signal (short-circuit protected)
4 to 20 mA 0-5, 1-5, 1-6 V dc 0-10 V dc
Supply voltage [U
B
], polarity protected 9 to 34 V dc 10 to 30 V dc 15 to 30 V dc
Supply - current consumption –   ≤ 5 mA   ≤ 8 mA
Supply voltage dependency    ≥±0.05% FS/10 V
Current limitation (linear output up to 1.5x nom. range) 28 mA (typ.) –
Output impedance –   ≤25 Ω
Load [R
L
] (load connected to 0V) R
L
≤(U
B
-9V)/0.02A R
L
≥5 kΩ  R
L
≥10 kΩ
Environmental conditions
Medium temperature range (depending on gasket
material)
−40 to +125°C
Ambient temperature range (depending on electrical
connection)

G  B  0  4    ................................................   DIN 3852-E-G ¼, Gasket DIN 3869-14NBR
Dimensions/Combinations
Type code 1 2 3 5 8
EN 175301-803, Pg 9 AMP Econoseal 2 m screened cable EN 60947-5-2
4 pin; M12X1
AMP Superseal
G ¼ A (EN837) G ½ A (EN837) ¼ - 18 NPT ½ - 14 NPT
DIN 3852-E-G ¼
Gasket: DIN 3869-14
Type code AB04 AB08 AC04 AC08 GB04
Gauge versions only available as sealed gauge versions
MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
4
©
 D
an
fo
ss
 A
/S
 0
6-
20
05
 IC
-M
C
/C
E
IC.PD.P20.Q1.02/520B2162
Data Sheet MBS 3200 pressure transmitters for high temperature applications
Type code, page 3
1 2 5 8 3
DIN 43650, Pg 9 AMP Econoseal
J series (male)
IEC 947-5-2
4 pin; M12X1
AMP Superseal
1.5 series (male)
2 m screened cable
Ambient temperature, 4-20 mA output
-40 to +100 °C -40 to +100 °C -25 to +90 °C -40 to +100 °C -30 to +85 °C
Ambient temperature, 0-5 V, 1-5 V, 1-6 V and 0-10 V output
-40 to +125 °C -40 to +105 °C -25 to +90 °C -40 to +125 °C -30 to +85 °C
Enclosure
IP 65 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP67
Materials
Glass filled
polyamid, PA 6.6
Glass filled
polyamid, PA 6.61)
Nickel plated
brass, CuZn/Ni
Glass filled
polyamid, PA 6.62)
Polyolifin cable
with PE shrinkage tubing
Electrical connection, 4-20 mA output (2 wire)
Pin 1: +supply
Pin 2: ÷supply
Pin 3: Not used
Earth: Connected to
MBS enclosure
Pin 1: +supply
Pin 2: ÷supply
Pin 3: Not used
Pin 1: +supply
Pin 2: Not used
Pin 3: Not used
Pin 4: ÷supply
Pin 1: +supply
Pin 2: ÷supply
Pin 3: Not used
Brown wire: +supply
Black wire: ÷supply
Red wire: Not used
Orange: Not used
Screen: Not connected
to MBS enclosure
Electrical connection, 0-5V, 1-5V, 1-6V, 0-10V output
Pin 1: +supply
Pin 2: ÷supply
Pin 3: Output
Earth: Connected to
MBS enclosure
Pin 1: +supply
Pin 2: ÷supply